
MOSQUITO AAA 2017 PROVINCIALS REGINA 14-TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 LORNE CHOW 527-1491

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Estevan	Sluggers Mosquito AAA 1 Nick	Mayer Oxbow 306-483-8060 nmayer.mayco@sasktel.net
White	Butte	Broncos Mosquito AAA 1 Lonnie	Griffin White	City 306-352-6510 306-530-8156 griffin78@sasktel.net
Regina	White	Sox Mosquito AAA 2 Ryan	Hodgins Regina 306-533-0178 hodgins_ryan@hotmail.com
Regina	Buffalos Mosquito AAA 2 Troy	Casper Regina 306-546-3484 306-529-8686 troycasper@ymail.com
Humboldt	Dodgers Mosquito AAA 5 Paul	Huls Humboldt 306-231-4848 cphuls@hotmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants	Sluggers Mosquito AAA 5 Darrin	Shumay Martensville 306-933-0019 306-260-8162 dshumay@gmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants	Bombs Mosquito AAA 5 Boyd	Bergstrom Warman 306-382-8621 306-221-8638 boyd.bergstrom@ca.nufarm.com
Saskatoon	Arsenal	A's Mosquito AAA 6 Brennen	Kichula Saskatoon 306-281-2249 bkooch1979@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Screwballs Mosquito AAA 6 Ashley	Buckberger Saskatoon 306-657-8999 abuckberger@bbllp.ca
Saskatoon	Dodger	A's Mosquito AAA 6 Kelly	Simms Saskatoon 306-382-8462 306-220-6776 kelly@aceplumbing.ca
Saskatoon	Braves	Bombers Mosquito AAA 6 Nolan	Horbach Saskatoon 306-373-6272 306-260-8382 nchorbach@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Dirtbags Mosquito AAA 6 Greg	Brons Saskatoon 306-242-3914 306-220-6953 gbrons@sasktel.net
Saskatoon	Braves	Battalion Mosquito AAA 6 Jeremy	Schwartz Saskatoon 306-244-2094 306-717-4584 jeremy.schwartz@biogen.com
Saskatoon	Cardinals Mosquito AAA 6 Scott	Forrest Saskatoon 306-850-7639 306-715-4560 scottnforrest@hotmail.com

MOSQUITO AA TIER 1 2017 PROVINCIALS SWIFT CURRENYT 7-TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 KYLE MCINTYRE 773-7327

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Weyburn	Element	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	1 1 Tyrel	Hansen Weyburn 306-891-8535 tyrel.flexenergyholdings@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's	 Mosquito AA	Tier	1 3 Kyle	McIntyre Swift	Current 306-773-7327 306-741-5991 kmcintyre@chinooksd.ca
Lumsden	Cubs Mosquito AA	Tier	1 5 Mike	Kish Lumsden 306-924-7869 306-535-7455 mikekish@sasktel.net
Muenster	Red	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	1 5 Marty	Yeager Muenster 306-682-6696 306-320-7660 martyy@sasktel.net
Battlefords	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	1 7 Mike	Humenny North	Battleford	 306-480-8405 cm.humenny@sasktel.net
Lloydminster	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	1 7 Aaron	Oakes Kitscoty	AB 808-1844 aaron.oakes@nwsd.ca
Prince	Albert	Royals Mosquito AA	Tier	1 8 Scott	Ward Prince	Albert 306-922-3495 306-961-8407 scott.ward@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 2 2017 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 16-TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

White	Butte	Broncos	White Mosquito AA	Tier	2 1 Damien	Rozon White	City 306-550-7674 ainszay@gmail.com
White	Butte	Broncos	Black Mosquito AA	Tier	2 1 Brad	Walker White	City 306-541-3007 bradw@energysmartfoundations.com
Regina	White	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Trevor	Weir Regina 306-525-3220 306-552-8669 tweir@reginapolice.ca
Regina	Expos Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 James	Irving Regina 306-757-9968 306-539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Regina	Buffalos Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Jaret	Ruehs Regina 306-519-6437 jruehs@sasktel.net
Regina	Blue	Jays Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Del	Zacharias Regina 306-791-0132 306-531-5963 dellisz@hotmail.com
Regina	Pacers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 2 Keith	Weatherall Regina 306-543-6688 306-526-8692 keithall@sasktel.net
Sask	Five	Giants	Crushers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 5 Matt	Hale Martensville 306-934-7633 306-222-3567 matt.hale@ainsworth.com
Sask	Five	Giants	Blaze Mosquito AA	Tier	2 5 Chad	Berg Warman 306-260-3988 ketil_81@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Braves	Knights Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Chris	Abrametz Saskatoon 306-321-6804 306-242-3315 cabrametz@hotmail.ca
Saskatoon	Blue	Jay	Bombers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Darren	McHarg Saskatoon 306-651-3339 306-227-6103 darren.mcharg@sasktel.com
Saskatoon	Braves	Warriors Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Curtis	Wandler Saskatoon 306-716-9929 curtwandler@gmail.com
Saskatoon	Renegade	A's Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Neal	Dimen Saskatoon 306-381-3634 306-220-1614 ndimen75@hotmail.com
Saskatoon	Blue	Jays	Hitmen Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Graig	Cardell Saskatoon 306-222-2479 gcardell@shaw.ca
Saskatoon	Cardinal	Crushers Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Christopher	PetersonSaskatoon 306-477-0018 306-229-3670 chris@prairiesteel.com
Saskatoon	Cardinals	Smash Mosquito AA	Tier	2 6 Ryan	Flodell Saskatoon 306-492-2043 306-260-4269 rflodell@thoarmining.com

HOST SITE CONTACT



MOSQUITO AA TIER 3 2017 PROVINCIALS TISDALE 16-TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 BRAD HVIDSTON 873-0093
Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Weyburn	Beavers Mosquito AA	Tier	3 1 Tyler	McMillan Weyburn 306-861-3536 tyler_sask@yahoo.ca
Southeast Mosquito AA	Tier	3 1 Tyler	Fehrenbach Carlyle 306-577-1601 tyler.fehrenbach@cornerstonesd.ca
Assiniboia	Southern	Aces Mosquito AA	Tier	3 3 Trevor	Peterson Assiniboia 306-642-3910 306-640-5199 trevorpeterson@sasktel.net
Swift	Current	57's	 Mosquito AA	Tier	3 3 David	Banman Swift	Current 306-773-1271 306-741-3350 db.banman@gmail.com
Canora Mosquito AA	Tier	3 4 Graham	Lamb Canora 306-563-7229 grahamlamb14@hotmail.com
Melville	Millionaires Mosquito AA	Tier	3 4 Jack	Lubachowski Melville 306-730-0572 mosquitoluby@gmail.com
Kindersley	Royals Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Elaine	Epp Kindersley 306-460-6951 elaineepp@gmail.com
Lloydminster	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Daryl	Flasch Lloydminster 780-872-4558 780-872-4558 flaschd@gmail.com
Dinsmore	Dynamos Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 James	Green Dinsmore 306-846-4531 306-846-7788 greenjec@hotmail.com
Unity	Cardinals Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Mark	Ralston Unity 306-228-8033 306-228-9145 mral23@sasktel.net
Meadow	Lake	Sox Mosquito AA	Tier	3 7 Regan	Beck Meadow	Lake 306-240-4600 306-236-9857 regan.beck@norsask.ca
Hudson	Bay	Jays Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Gordon	Dennis Hudson	Bay 306-865-3566 pgdennis@sasktel.net
Melfort	Selects Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Jerome	Linnell Melfort 306-752-9618 306-921-6335 linnell.jerome@nesd.ca
Tisdale	Rangers Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Brad	Hvidston Tisdale 306-873-0093 306-873-2681 hvidston@tisdale.ca
Northeast	Giants Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Robet	Wallington Nipawin 306-862-9210 306-862-8242 rawallington@sasktel.net
Prince	Albert	Royals Mosquito AA	Tier	3 8 Neil	Finch Prince	Albert 306-922-3635 306-930-7956 nfinch@srsd119.ca

MOSQUITO AA TIER 4 2017 PROVINCIALS MACKLIN 9-TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 14-16 RYAN WIELER 753-4434

Team	Name Division Category Zone Team	Contact City/Town Phone	(1) Phone	(2) Email

Carnduff	Twins Mosquito AA	Tier	4 1 Blair	Beck Carnduff 306-482-3808 306-482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
Fox	Valley Mosquito AA	Tier	4 3 Wade	Welte Richmound 306-669-4606 306-661-8882 wwelte@hotmail.com
Langenburg Mosquito AA	Tier	4 4 Kelly	Hildebrandt Langenburg 306-743-5181 romie2_@hotmail.com
Esterhazy	Cyclones Mosquito AA	Tier	4 4 Darin	Osicki Esterhazy 306-745-3662 306-740-8430 dmo_wink@yahoo.com
Watrous	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Steve	Armstrong Watrous 306-946-2836 306-946-7977 s.armstrong@sasktel.net
Lanigan	Pirates Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Mark	Loyns Lanigan 306-360-7127 306-360-7127 markloyns@hotmail.com
Sask	Five	Giants Mosquito AA	Tier	4 5 Jeremy	Johnson Osler 306-280-2238 senseijeremy@sasktel.net
Macklin	Lakers Mosquito AA	Tier	4 7 Sheldon	Reschny Macklin 306-753-3557 780-704-0503 sheldon.reschny@champ-tech.com
Rosetown	Angels Mosquito AA	Tier	4 7 Murray	Ernst Rosetown 306-882-5137 306-882-5135 mjernst@sasktel.net

HOST SITE CONTACT

HOST SITE CONTACT


